General 
Fund 

6 

NOM-2026-084 - One Hundred 
Twenty (120) units of Bracket, 
Truss Guy 914mm (36") 
50Lx50Lx5 HDG 

Php 225,600.00 

April 2026 / DDP 
DECORP 
Calasiao 
Substation 

Php 220.00 
(VAT 

inclusive) 

General 
Fund 

7 

NOM-2026-085 - Five Thousand 
Eight Hundred (5,800) units of 
Buckle, Strap-Binder Stainless 
Steel (for 3/8” strap) 

Php 78,300.00 

April 2026 / DDP 
DECORP 
Calasiao 
Substation 

Php 70.00 
(VAT 

inclusive) 

General 
Fund 

8 

NOM-2026-086 - Twenty Two 
Thousand (22,000) units of Band, 
Strap-Binder Stainless Steel 304, 
3/8” width 0.025” thick 

Php 445,500.00 

April 2026 / DDP 
DECORP 
Calasiao 
Substation 

Php 440.00 
(VAT 

inclusive) 

General 
Fund 

9 
NOM-2026-087 - One Hundred 
(100) units of Clamp, Strain 1 x

[...]

2.​ Kindly check the terms of reference for the specifications. 

3.​ Bids beyond the abovementioned amount shall be immediately denied upon the opening of such 

bids. 

4.​ Please refer to the calendar of activities below: 

17 

NOM-2026-095 - Four Thousand 
Five Hundred (4,500) units of 
Grip, Dead-End Galvanized Steel, 
preformed for 3/8” (7-strands) guy 
wire 

Php 652,500.00 

April 2026 / DDP 
DECORP 
Calasiao 
Substation 

Php 650.00 
(VAT 

inclusive) 

General 
Fund 

18 

NOM-2026-096 - Four Hundred 
Twenty (420) units of Rod,

[...]

Fuse-Cutouts and Lightning Arresters HDG Php 8,000.00 

NOM-2026-083 - Three Hundred Fifty (350) units of Bracket, 
Transformer Mounting; Universal Type HDG Php 7,525.00 

NOM-2026-084 - One Hundred Twenty (120) units of Bracket, Truss 
Guy 914mm (36") 50Lx50Lx5 HDG Php 11,280.00 

NOM-2026-085 - Five Thousand Eight Hundred (5,800) units of 
Buckle, Strap-Binder Stainless Steel (for 3/8” strap) Php 3,915.00 

NOM-2026-086 - Twenty Two Thousand (22,000) units of Band, 
Strap-Binder Stainless Steel 304, 3/8” width 0.025” thick Php 22,275.00 

NOM-2026-087 - One Hundred (100) units of Clamp, Strain 1 x 
½"ø-U-Bolt Steel (for Guy Wire) Php 2,375.00 

NOM-2026-088 - Eight Hundred (800) units of Clamp, Strain 2 x

[...]

Php 50,000.00 

NOM-2026-094 - Fifty (50) units of Crossarm, Rectangular Steel 
8-pins, 75mm x 100mm x 3000mm (3” x 4” x 10'), 3mm thickness 
HDG with 13/16”ø hole for Steel Pins and 11/16”ø hole for Alley Arm 
Brace 

Php 6,250.00 

NOM-2026-095 - Four Thousand Five Hundred (4,500) units of Grip, 
Dead-End Galvanized Steel, preformed for 3/8” (7-strands) guy wire Php 32,625.00 

NOM-2026-096 - Four Hundred Twenty (420) units of Rod, 
Aluminum Armor (336.4MCM 26/7 ACSR Bare) Php 16,380.00 

8.​ DECORP reserves the right to reject any and all applicants to pre-qualify, annul the bidding